SNo. |

FORM OF ORDER SHEET -

Court of _ _
Appeal No. :1756/2024
Date of order | Order or other préceé_d_mgs*@trh;gndture of judge
proceedings ’ .
2 3
04 /10/2024 I'he appeal of Mr. Sltwahid [Chan resubmitted today

by Mr.-_l-lamza Durrani Advocate. It is {ixed for preliminary
_hcaring before Singlc Bench at Peshawar on. 09.10.2024.
Parcha Pcshi gilvcn to counsel for the appetlant.

By order of the Chairman




mcomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the
appellant for completion and resubmission within 15'days. B -

1- According to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa .Service
Tribunal rules 1974 respondent nos. 4 is un-necessaryfimproper party,

in light of the rules ibid and on the written direction of. the Worthy

Chairman the above mentioned respondent number be déleted/struck
out from-the list of respondent.

2- Address of appellant is incomplete be completed according-to Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

No. "?é:?— /Inst./2024/KPST,

Dt. Z% /_._éi__/zoza. | ]
| | | SERVICE TRIBUNAL

. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Hamza Durranl Adv. ' o
High Court Peshawar.
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The appeal of Mr. Shahid Khan received today i.e -on 21.08. 2024 is

FeX:

TP

[re
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- BEF ORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR |

Qaz1 Shahid

:  (Appellant)
| VERSUS :
Government of KPK & Others (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR F IXATION OF APPEAL AT
LRMAL SEAT PESHAWARi

LS

Respectfully Sheweth:
‘The applicant submits as under -

1 “That the above title service. appeal is filed / submltted before thlS__ _
“Hon’ble Tr1buna1 in which no date of hearmg is yet being ﬁxed

B L

2 That furthermore because the counsel is practlcmg at Peshawar
. and the matter in question also related to Peshawar, thus it is in

SR the best interest of justice to hear this appeal at Peshawar rather .
than Abbottabad

3 T-hat-there is no legal bar in aeceptance of inétant application.

Co I, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of |
- thts application, the service appeal may kmdly be fixed urgently
at the principal seat i.e. KP Service Tnbunat Peshawar, for the
best interest of justice.

Dated: 27—09-2024

R _. | Advocate H1gh Court
| Peshawar_ :

ST ;_Afﬁdav1t - o
.. L (Counsel for the appellant) do hereby solemnly afﬁrm & declare onoath

. that all contents of 1ns§ant appl1cat10n are true & correct to the best of 1
knowledge & belief.
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TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal Nol 2 g‘; /2024

‘Shahid Khan
**********f***V E R S U S*****

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa .and others

kdkekkhtkir

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

INDEX
S# .| Description .| Annexure |Pages
1. Grounds of Appeal 25 1-8
2 Affidavit . “Addyesses &7 Pty o gplinsis Dﬂl% 9 /Y
3. .| Capy of leave notification,No. “A”
‘ SO(College-1N/HED/13-5/2013, dafed I3
28/03/2017
4, Copies of application for extension of “B” -3y
leave and official documents
5. Copy of Arrival report “C” 22
6. Copy of Charge Sheet, Statement of “D” 3335
‘ allegations, Show Cause Notice -
7. Copy of impugned order No. SO(C- “E”
11)/HED/12-1/2022/Shahid/458891, 2b ~3>
dated 10/07/2023 |
8. Copy of notification dated 18/03/2024 “F 25
9. Copy of order/ judgment dated - “G”
07/05/2024 : 735
10. | Copy of Departmental appeal & “H” 33
Notification
11. |Wakalatnama . 37~

Dated:.20/08/2024 1 ¢ :




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
T TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR - ’ _'*-j

.
- - -

v ‘_‘
y

Service Appeal No___ ™ /2024 : " -

. Shahid Khan, Lecturer; Islamiat (BPS-I'?),‘ Slo Qazi Fazl- -
Rafhim R/o Sulman Khel, Qazirabad, Kajori B_ar,a,‘ '
District Khyber. | . .

**************V‘fE R“S U S*****{*****‘****
* ' v .

" 1. Government . of :Khifber Pakhtunkhwa “-;:h'rougvh CHief _
Secietary at Civil Sec1etauat ]E\hyber Pakthunkhwa

_ Peshawar

| o
9. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil

Secretariat, Pg_shawar ”
3. Sec1etary, High?* T Education, Archives & Libraries-
- Department at Cwﬂ Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa .

. ‘Peshawar. _' ‘e : J
' N .

,4..Secretary, E‘s_'tablislﬁnent Department, at  Civil’ |

Secretariat, Peshawar, : o

5. Director, Higher. -Ediicatio_n, IK}}_yber Pakthdnkh\'i:a,
Peshawar. ‘ ' a -

..................... Respondeénts




N |
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No /12024

Shahid Khan, Lecturer (BPS-17), Islamic Education
Government Degree College Nathiagali, Abottabad.

............ APPELLAN T

**********V E R S U S**********

1. Govérnment ‘of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secr etaly at |
Civil Secretal 1at, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

(]

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secrctariat

Peshawanr.

3. Secretary, Higher Education Archives & Libraries Department,
at Civil Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

a. Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

............. RESPONDENT S
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., APPEAL UNDER SECTION.4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED "NOTIFICATION NO.
SO(C-IN/HED/12-1/2022/SHAHID, DATED_18/03/2024,

~ OFFICE_ OF SECRETARY HIGHER! EDUCATION -

DEPARTM.ENT, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, WHILE
- T .71!( shos

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT
VIDE NOTIFICATION NO SO(C 11)HED/12-
1/2024/SHAHID KHAN/11355 DATED 18/07/2024 OF

THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED IN A"

CURSORY. CLASSICAL & WHIMSICAI, MANNER,
HENCE THE INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL,. i

3

Respectfully Submitted;

. .
1. That the appellant is a natura]ly born and bona

. fide.citizen of Islamic repubhc of Pakistan and hails
from a respectable famlly. . Y |

R \‘!’ Lo T

. _ Nt

2. That after going through the mandatory requlred
selection process, the appellant got inducted into
service as Lecturer in Islamiyat (BPS-17).{ears

' PR )
back. ' g

o - —-—

3.  That after getting onto the 1‘_'(;)]ls’oj-this Iiiré-?.pig‘i_ous
department, the appellant remained the most
professional and pragmatic fellow, on the fleet of

HED.

. ——

|



5

That in order to pursue High Education, the
appellant applied for and got admitted in Ph.D
class / course in Malaysia. As for achieving the
purpose of his noble cause, the appellant applied
for Ex-Pakistan leave from 01/04/2017 to
01/04/2021 (04 years) which was granted to the
appellant and thus by availing the samg, the
appellant left for Malaysia in connection with his
study leave for acquiring his Ph.D vide notification
No. SO(College-II)/HED/13-5/2013, dated
28/03/2017. (Copy of leave notification No.
SO(College-II)/HED/13-5/2013, dated 28/03/2017 is

annexed as Annexure “A”).

That the appellant started courses for Ph.D, but as
the whole world was envisaged a global pandemic
in the shape of Covid-19, which not only took the
lives of many millions people across the world, but
had virtually halted the very life and its activities
of every living human beings across the world,
wherever, he was and whatever the status of any
human, but non could escape the attack and its
tremendnus impact on humans. That this pandemic
caused much distress, havoc and devastation in
every body life. It destroyed the business,
.professional services and above all it caused much
havoc in the lives of student’s weather, 1t was a
school going child or university student or a scholar

research. The same is the case of the appellant who




-

@ | | | ;;
had gone Malaysia_'f_'or study of his'Ph.D ‘courses,
that he was hit by pandemic and its '1'ep_‘ei*cuSSic'>n.
That ‘because of the. aforementioned.pa-n’dhen:ulic:;'(,'gf;'
Covid-19, the study of the appellant was disturbed

upto a great extent and the -normal tenure of Ph:D

‘was prognasticatedly-*p\ro'longe'd' from 4 to 5".'years,

where in the appellant had no fault or rather could |
not control the happening of the eventuality, that |

was formidable been envi.saged By the appellant. -

That the appellant.in order to validate his leave, .‘
the appellant moved. ah application for sanctioriiné .
of his Ex- Post facto linc Pak1stan leave of 01 year |
from 02/04/2021 to 19/06/2023. (Copies of

- application for extension of leave’ and oﬁczal

documents are annexed as Anaexu.re B, BI to B-
V)

That as the appellant could not complete his PhD
in 04 years, so in order to eomple'.te his- Ph.D, the |
appellant-remained-over there 'foxj'_cofail}g one year
and got completed his Ph.D where 'aftel' the
appellant come. back to Paklstan and: submitted his
arrival report . on 20/06/2022 (Copy of Amval

report is annexed -as Annexure “C”f)

That the respondent-illegally and unlawfully 1ssued.
charge sheet “statément of allegatlons and show

‘cause notice 1s utter v1olat10n of law, rule and
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T .9. That even otherwise- when. the Ph;;D_:'of_ ‘the

v
Tl | appellant got completéd,' the appellant rushed back

_ mstantly, s0 at no juncture neither the appe]lant

malafide exlsts on part of the appe]lant nor hlS

" any reasons but even then was condemned and on

A

the one’ hand his apphcatmn Ex-Post Facto

sanctlon for Ex Paklstan leave was turn down, but
),

w

Just1f1cat10n vide impugned notlflcatlon No SO(C
‘ 11)/HED/12+ 1/%022/ Shahid/ 458891, dated
* 10/07/2023 ‘of -the office Higher '-*Educatl.on

11)/HED/12-1/2022/Shahid/458891, . dated
 10/07/2023 is annexed-as Annexure “E”). -

4 -

>

'10. That aii last l:)ilt hot‘ the least, the appellant went to
,,the Hon'ble Ser\qce Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

agamst the illegal d1smlssa1 order wherem dulmg

w pendenc.y of the appeal a notlﬁcatlon from the .

o appellate authonty was issued and the appellant

uas 1e1nstated into - service and exonerated from

- . dated 18/03/(202{13 annexed as Annexure “F"),

2 - »

|

|

l

|

|
AT

"! . charges leveled agamet him. (Copy of notzﬁcatzon

|

|

!

J

|

3 no ) - L * . .
s . regulation. (Copies are annexed as Annexute "D,

A to homeland and even submitted arrival report
- remamed letharg1c nor there is any malicious or «*

- ‘ absence was due- to any dubious reasons or w1thout :

as well as the removal from service without any .

Depaértment. (Copy of impugned order No. SQ(C

-




GROUNDS:

11.

That in this regard the Hon ble Tribunal was

pleased to 1ssued an order and directed to the

appe]lant to appmach agam for back benefits to

: appell.ant_authorlty. (Copy of order / judgment -
. dated 07/05/2024 is annexed as Arrnexz;re “G%)

.“That the, appellant again- moved . depdrtmental

appeal for their back benefits but here after due
fate of the appe]lant prevaﬂed and the same was
tun down vide notification No. SO(C-11)/HED/12-

| 1/2022/Shahid/458891,. dated 18/07/2023. (Copy 01"

Departmeutal appea] & Notzﬁcat:lon I3 annexed as
Amexure “H).

That i'n‘spite» being .a gemiine case and ins'p;itie of

\ starkf’fat:t-—that the del_ay in Ph.D course was drie to

Covid-19, which wé‘sicerteinly beyond the control of .

the appetlant, was condemned for no wreng done.

. That, even otherwise Ex-Post Facto sanction in such

‘like scenano 1S prov1ded under the law and.thus no

one can be condemned or. v1ct1m1zed 1f cogent

reason is provided.

-

That n’ splte of being: etonerate from charge
leveled agamst hlm then how can the department

ca_n’pumshed; the appe_]lant without any-reason.
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That no mandatmy instrument as fo]_lowed and .
adopted by competent authonty befcne 1mposmg__
the major penalty and thus the very impugned

“~

order is wrong and illegal.

That no proper inquiry was carried and conducted

in the case of zi.ppe'llan‘t, nor appellant was

extendedrany fair chance of defense and thus was.

condemned unheard. “

+

EO

s

That no proper .¢Harge sheet, statement. of

allegations or show cause notice was ever ser ved on

the appellant and thus impugned removal ;orcler is

void and liable to be set-aside.

-

That even no final show cause notice was issued to
the appellant therefore, the 1mpugned notlﬁcatlon

or removal from service 1s hable to be set as1de

-

-That froln“ angle' the Mpu’gned notification 'is

vx;reng, illegal apd liable to be set aside. L.

" That from every-angle the a-ppe].lant is liable to be’

granted’ beck benefits into service with all beck

benefits. . _—

That other ground will be raised st the t1me of

argume,nm with .the prior perm1ssmn of thlS

Hon’ble Court.




B
It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that:on
acceptance of this service appeal , the impugned
notification No. SO(C-DHED/12-1/2022/Shahbid, -
v dated- 18/05/2024 of the office of Secretary M’gﬁér
L Edtication Deﬁaztment, Kbyber Pakhtunkhwa may
e \_kiqdl}{ be set aside and by doing so call -back

. -benefits may k’xh_dly'be granted. 7

Any other relief deemed appropriate in the
 circumstances of the case and not spe_ciﬁcgl[y asked

for may also be granted-in favor of the appellant.

Dated: 20/08/2024 y
émf//' |
_APPELTANT

| Thi*ougﬁ _

| Advocate, High Court, Peshawar. -

NOTE:

As per instructions of-my client no such like petition 1s instituted before

any court of law. _ .
| /1,
ATE
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: heleby solemnly affnm on ‘oath’ that the contents of the 1nstdnt

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
-Service_'A-ppeellee /2024 o e )
- Shabid Kha - | S
**************V E R S U S************** ) I - *_‘

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

A;FFIQAVI-T-; .

1; Sbade Kban, Lecturer, Islamiat’ CBPS 1 7) S/o Qaz: FazI Ra]um )
Rlo. Sulman Kbe] Qazzrab&d .K&}Oﬂ Bara Dzstrzct Kbyber do

Appeal are tr ue and conect to the best of my knowledge and behef

and nothmg has been concealed from thls Hon ‘able Court.
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TRIBUNAL: PESHAWAR ~

. 4
N “‘
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Service Appeal No /2024
‘Shahid Khan o
- **************V E R S U S************** :
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others '_ -
ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES R
Address of the appellant: _ i ".'a. |

Shahid Khan, Lectﬁr_er, Tslamiat (BPS-17), Slo- Qazi Fazl.;Rzihim
R/o Sulman Khel, Qazirabad, Kajori Bara, District Khyber. .

Address of the Respondents

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Sécfetary

 at Civil Secretariaé, Ighybemr Pakthunkhwa, Peshawar. |

9. Chief Secretary, i(hybler ‘Pakhtunkhwa at ‘Civil Secretariat,
Péeshawar. o | )

3. Secretary; High Eduf;ation, ‘Archives & Libraries Depart'ment: at
Civil Secretariat, Kh’yi)ér Pakhtunkh;vg, Peshawar. .

4. Secrei:élry, Establishment  Department, at Civil Secretariat, "

4

Peshawar. . ,
5. Director, Higher Educatlon Khyber Pakthunkhwa Peshawar
Dated: 2000812024~ [ L,
b
- Through 7
T Advocate, .High Co’-urt‘, Peshawar. -I

Y
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA_ SERVICE

| TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No_.___ "~ /2024 '
7 Shahld Khan

**************V E R S U S**************

.. Goverr_;ment_of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

- APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION -
‘QR-DELAY (IFANY).

‘.

' Respecm"uﬂy Sbewetb

L 1), That the mstant appeal has been ﬁled today before

-

' t;hJs an’b_le Coutt, in which no date has been fixed.

-2)' ; That non appealance of the Appellant on due date

S © " was not 1ntent10nally but'due to the reason ‘above.

3) That due to the official holidays of this Hon'ble
;. Tribunal on"-i?‘and 18, thg &ii)"iaellan-t caﬁnot
"al‘nﬁl'oaclies Q’n‘_the__.sa-_lﬁe.days, he};ée the.insi;,;agt
condonation of delay a'p;':ilicatioﬁ.' L

e o

- 4)  That.it is the view of the superior court that the

cases may be decided on mer1ts~»and techmcaht1es
i

'may be avoided.’
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It 18, - tberefore bumb]y prayed that on. acceptance

of this. appﬂcatzon the appbc&nt“ma y kmdly be‘

degded on mez:t.' .

-
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s,
’ .’ -
. ,— * . ,‘
Dated: 20/08/2024 .
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| condozzed for two 02) daysand the. appe&l ma y be y
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[ ! > District Accnunts Dfficer Peshawar for lnfurmalmn and e ' , L
;e necessary action, - s .y

‘,', * . 2. Prindpal Govt Superior Sdence College Peshawar. ».

: ETOC x, rl

g ccnrr OF KHYBER PqKH‘rUNKHWA A\;\%—
o . HIGHER EDUCATION 'ARCHIVES &
R ' uamxmes DEPARTMENT sy E . L

S . e . Datad Peshawarthe 2_3,03,2017._‘ L __:;.' Lo ".'.: o
{QNonncanon P .

l oLt GES- -5 0 “In cansultatlon wlth Flnance' ' R . _ '- St
[ ‘Deparlment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa the Cornpel;ent Authori‘y Is pleased worant -~ . - T - o

: ;Study Leave for-a period of 1461 days, w.e . 01 04.2017 to 01:042021 ¢ (onhatf B
average pay} In.respect of Mr, Shahld Khan; Lecturer In Istarniyat, (55-17), Govt . . - . L.t
* Superior SqienceCollege Peshawar, for pursulng Ph.D stérdies at University of a
*Sains Malaysia under.the provision of FR-84’ read With Appendlx 9-1 (A} of FR& c
SR VoH&Il subfect to the conditfon’ that interriatfiocal amangement il be made © . | L
! by this. depa:tmem and no cnnl:ract employee wl be appointed duhng the entlre- gl
leave period ofl:he appllcant concemed Do L e I

On expiiy of leavé I:he-oﬁicel" ls'llkely.tp-_ren;rn ;o&e‘same'bos; o e

e SECRETARY‘I‘OGOVTOF :
R .+ 0T KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA . ) .
o e : "HIGHER Eouomon DEPAR'I‘MEN!’ SRY : e
lmmu.goﬂlmmmmm 'Dated ua-oazmr ' e

-

B * Section Officer (FR) ' ;
. . _ . - Govt. of Iclyber'Pakhmnkhwa‘ _ :
~ Coer e _~; A Flnance.Department T N

ENOSTNoUSOCIDHRDAZ4R01E] - ..o ©. - qated,_-zam-zom R SR
"Copytutﬁe'" . T . . ..

1. Dlrector ngher Education, Khyber Pakhtnnkhwa, Peshawar
3. Section Officer. (FR), -Govt. . of. Khyber. Pakhmnkhwa, Hnam:e

Dépanment, Peshawar wir to -his letter ENDST: NO' SO{FR};'FD;’S- a
.13!2013 {c)/3354 dated : 05—03-2017 -

4. Deputy D:reetor (IT), HEMIS Cell, Higher, Edur:atlan Departrnenr_ e _

" B. Distrfct; ﬂccounts Officer, Peshawar . : PR _ ‘ .

6. Lecturer Concémed, - s N ; S .

7. PSto Secretary, ngher Educatlon Department Khyber Pakhwnkhwa : : .
] ¢

! S SECTION OFFICER- (COLLEGES—I[) e __'_ . S
.i . - -.\
;‘ -
.l . { - ..',
) i : -,
. | } ¢ '..’.-:'
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" I'hope yomwlll empalh:ze with! htﬂ s:tuanon, underxtnnd ngmnmcuess of';'mspg and*gﬂnjthhn

‘ _?l?ghn}ﬁdgij_fhmﬁcigaﬁbm . i

- Youmsintérely, . -

. &nuar arshad@nsrn-my -4

To ' r “ Do

The Dircetor, . :

Bigher Educatian: . . . *

Peshawar, Pakistan_ - .
Subject:; o ) 1 -
Dear Siri - - ) . ) |
Jam:writing t5 bring; 10 your. BientioR; abou Mr ‘Shahid khag. (Iecmre.mf fls]ummaducaﬂon oF 4 =

your' dcpa:tnwm) Emplogee No.00343718 'is. on smdy !cavc ‘st TSM' Mﬂlay:ia‘. Hz s domg u..-.
rcseamh work-under rny supcwlsmn. . . *
“His research wark’ haa‘ been -gone vety smoothly but from ﬂte lasl car his mmh ‘work has
‘affected bacause of Covid 19, Howcw:r. abw his msmmh work stg

Tesearch wnrk -~

+

~ofe-year.study: leayeextcnmon. lese feel free to contact me: l'a_m available nnmy emﬂmohnd . f
“the-olock, e, o

- b
~

2

L
Universiti/SafnsMulgysia. | :mm

- .o IHG&haW&l‘,Pﬂh.ﬁtan T
'Qazlshahmkhanﬁ@g

-':~

50 pussibly that willbe ° =
schedaled early next year. Pt this puxpose he need study Icatfe far eoml,ng yesr'to. mmp]etaﬂxs s ; :
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DI TR L e L VR T
RECTORATE OF HJGHER EDUCATION i
WHYBER PAKHTU NKHWA

‘Rano Gafh:, Peshawar :

Tol-8 091 1850'025.1 185002
Fn:obook.cnrrﬂdmkppnmwar 1‘ w{ltq; cnm!dhuhppa&
. J':.:r;.f mh-ﬁﬂh.g@.fm -3
L BN

MES

T - RTEDEE
L e

M. Shiotid | mmn “

1
S ' “Lectardisin: Jalgmiyat
P Qovi; Supcrior Sacncb-Can]‘rt PCShnWﬂf
: {Bresciilyian Study Lenve {8 Unlvcmity of Sxins,

Malnysis).

- SUBJECT
t . Memo:

’ . 1 3m difecred to-rci’cr to the.
¢ cxtension |

SUbjl:Ct' cited dbove ond’ to, stihte' .

ovide 1cavc-adm:ss;b:hvrcpnrt for th period duly nuthcnucnu:d

' fopr
P
P “pv District Accounts ; Officér sconcemed to praceed (Urthet.int the matter.
. N - . - ) : \
i ' . \/ .\"“\
o YLy ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
: E;ndst. No: =2 7] o :
e BB e
’ s Copyaof. tie. above is I'onvardcd t6 “the. Principal;, Govxy
t_ " Supernior S_cicncé-cdllcgc, Pésh‘awar for similar necessary action. 4
alt
|

ADMINISTRATIVE QFFICER

.




- D coe ..’.':'_a e _-;'.':"é _’_':'.--‘:"._ . . ) ) N
- l . You are therefore, requested to grant me png‘ygqmjég e Without pay. 'w.e.f. 02.04:2021 to
| 01.04.2022. I shall be very indebted to you for yarir kindness:'é - - .
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F ? ' . . _l.
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1. NI Y00 Shahid Khan.
- i L SR -~ Liecturer in Islamiyat
; ‘ i e 'GSSC, Peshawar.:
; Dute. 03/08/2021 : -
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1
+/ ° The Director Higher Education, s, .5 5"
ird

. Khyher Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. = = _
Subject: APPLICATION ¥OR EX- PAKISTANY;

<

h ]

EAVE WITHOUT pAY

Sir,

v

It is stated that I haie availéd sr'uﬂy_'.l.bai;r'eifqr-fﬁ:l)ﬁw_gg_.f’.:t:}.-1204.2
- Ph.D course is not yet comipleted. I.feqiritéd e 'yearlf:a\’xcf'uﬁhcrfof the completion, . -

017 to 01.04.2031. My Pl




OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
& V‘r SUPER]OR sctamvca COLLEGE
Pf.smmﬁ .

Phune No 091-2563067 ,’E-mauwkgsc.gesh@phoo com

o JERSRT T T
A t-.Bm— a‘«/éi /2021
To R :'
! ! .
. The Dnrector ngher Educatlon -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar _ _
" . Subject:  APPLICATION. FOR EX-PAICI TANJEﬁAVE WITHOUT PAY
. ; P
Memo: ' o ; SN
' Enc!osed please find hcrcwlth a self-cxpianatory applxcatlon in r/o Mr. Shah|d Khan
_ Lecturer (BPS-17) of this collegc for Ex-Paklstan lbavc mthout pay we.f 0’2 04.2021 to 01.04.2022
f for further necessary action. o ! e '~. . '
R Mujahid Suri
2 L " PRINCIPAL
i S
P e
¢ . .
! | R ‘
I




PUSIRN

Tt oA

.
O T tF SRRRO

-

DIRECTORATE OF mGHER EDUCATION:

KHY BER PAKHTUNKHWA
*'Rano. Garhi, PesﬁaW’ar 9

: m__M’S’SQ

; /Tol 8 081:2850038 B33bang: . .
E-fhall:: dhal;ggg @gm [ gn Facebook.carmdhekppes aWar "hlvfttar.conudhakppeshawan 5
. IW/E@WMMHM!M ; W%m_z_/__Lﬁm
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. B/ Murawar joim/Letter Folder/ Docoments- 159, - - 4 § 3
T . ::\-ﬁ.. N - .
e ., ., e
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1
Il ‘s

Thc Pnnmpal
.Govt; Supenor Sblente Collége f-’e§hawar

_ Tam dn-cctcdto n:fer tD ybu: kttcrNo 729 dated 04 08 2021
.“’:‘ ‘on r.he sub_;ect mted abovc -and ‘to state tha tius =oﬂ'icé vxde lctter No.. 9893

dated 26. 04 2021 . (Copy encluscd} aaked !you *'t.o furmsh ‘,the mqmsltc

mformanon in- thc captmncd cas» but mstcaﬂf, ydli .havc agam forwarded an’, '

mcompletc casc w:thout moticulous GXaminahtm 'whzch
cumpmhenaion ' L - i' '

‘ﬂ'.,‘ﬁr Gt B

o 1s therefore once aghin? régueat;d to"! funnsh leaver. BN
admlssxbﬂxty rcport ongwi.t_h 1:avc aocount praroﬁha: duly authent:catcd by g

. the’ D:strict Accounts Oﬁicer mncemed without félrfher delay 0 rdrder o
pmcced ﬁn-ther into the matter pléase 5-_ Fo

-
-, o f
‘o

Y
-
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e ]

" 'beyond -
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DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATIO
- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

l;-& . .' Rano Garh:, Peshawar

b - Tol# 0312850025 7 idabd0n

1 c-mail:- dhekgkgash@‘gmaﬂ t:or_q Facebook cbnﬂdhukppeshaw;irs Twitter. com’dhakppalhaw

, %_ch\n/ Eset:/6hahid Whan/ tetamiya - |7 n:hnapuh.wdm__;,f__/_q_/m

| —

i To . . . . v J: it .
f ] ' : i

The Principal

*3.0L . REMINDER-
‘ : -~ MOST.IMMEDIATE
Govt; Supenor Science College Yo

|
|..
! Peshawar.. SR
1 .
|

. Subject:  APPLICATION FOR Ex-pmsmv LEAVEWTHOUT PAY,
,  Respected Sir, aldde a3l . -;' _;3'1':;- ‘
I am directed’ to rcfer to thls oﬁicc lcttcr No. 18999 datcd'

i 03 09.2021 on the subject cu.'cd abovc ‘a.nd to state that . the rcqm51te
| mformanon /documents ag still : awaltcd frorn your end which may be ﬁ.lr?mshed

.

, to this office, please. o i-"":l.‘_"
| - TRRN A
] "y .
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The Durectoﬂ-[:gher-Ed at:on

x(hyber PakhtunkhWH,;Pesbawar o 3 i-'«‘.j_'“ |
. :\:u l . '__;:-1,‘,‘..,: ce )
Sub_]t.ct I"X POST FACTUEX-?AIQSTAN STUD'Y IJEAVE W]TH PAY / WITHOUT PAY ..
* G -‘.-",.' C e ,'5' o . . + :
SR '51.:-.' e L '.«'5: R

E-sc Pak:stan study Ieave «to,.nMah.aysm m order t0 rﬂuahfy my PhD in my dtsclplme we.f.
0 If04!‘7017 to’ 01.’04!202,1 Nty Ph ]3 cmllcl not be accomphshed wnthm the plauned tu'ne pdnod
because of the extraordiuary.‘g[nba:l‘ carcumstanpes of wad-‘] 9 '

- -h-r — -
P ’ﬁ___., - .1_.., *

......

;,ood uffice’is, therefore reqty:: _él:-:at Ex~Poat factotEx-Paklstq'n srudy leave wlth pay: lethOl.lt‘:\ oo

pdy may kmdly be awatded ‘tgm- e: "

'\.A

3 --_:r
L IYours wuly, L. L

. rJ\
. ;gl; Khan'
dturer.in Islamlyat
D ,te.23.06.mﬁ
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iORATE OF ;GHER

ano Garhi,fPeshawar
-iz. Tl # 0912650025 8330496, -

,p_(@hveen PAKHTUNKH,'_A ,. @-’ L

Emau hekpkgesh@gmaﬂcom ﬁepebook.com! hekp ashawa:-Twlfler-comfdhekppeshawar -
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Eulisi' Mo.

|
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| } . The Secretary L I O
- "Gowt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa AR

. Highér Educatlon Department Peshawar.- e

-Subject:. “EX-POST FACTO-AP;LICATION FOR EX-P KISTAN ‘STUDY LEAVE .
. 2] _ :

oG - WITH PAY./ WITHOUTPAY B
1 '

_Memo: S '.:4'.;-.-’“-;‘ :

5. » ' - v | v

Mii: Shahld Khan, Lecturar. m fslamtyat fécewed frorn Princupal vt Superior Science

Cqltege, Péshawar on the subject f:rted aiove and to state that this off‘ce sertt a letter'No. -
: 2'2;05 dated 19.05.2022 (copy enctosed) fot Ex -parte. actlon against the lecturer concerned -

du,e to'his apsence from: duhes\ srnce 02 04. 2021. Now, the lectwrer -has sybmitted his

. -arnval repart to Principal, Govt Supenor Saence Colrege Peshawar on 20.06.2022, after

‘ ac ordeu to the grant of Ex Paktstan Study‘ Leave with 'pay / r-uthout pay to him.

Sequei in vuew,'i' |5 reqUested that the case may be considered as per rules

i S |
DY DIRECTO (#STABLISHMENT) ‘
T

'w&:sicmarde& to- Principal Govt .Superior Saence

.'Co}_:}zg’; Pestiawar-with referal?c*5’g figlegter. No: 1762\dated 29. 08.2022.

. ) .t : . . T IE
_-,."‘ e o, . [

L _ - __.av'.
. A0 DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHME’NT)
N TS P -

:l": B | S
; ‘.c .
S DS :, i
.y ..' 3.
i o 0
.

' N‘J‘-—jm [/Este: B"a”‘:hFShamfiKhaMIS'amWat Dated Peéhawar Fhe Lq |10 -

“.T&

I am d:rected t:o enc!ose he‘rewuth a sel -contamed ap hcatlon in respect of .
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t 'rh,. ) I ; | -
i ~.The Principal,. : I _
[ Govt. Science S_d‘f;eﬁo_r_llollegé ?cshawa‘r, :
1} ‘ Peshawar :
¢ ‘ ' ! -
" . ; .
i . - Subject: ARRIVAL [ TAKING 0V'BR, . CHARGE:
; . l : < y
. Respected Sir, o K ; , o7
. It.is stated- that 1 hazv; avsuled study leave for Ph D. wcf
j 01042017 to 01. 04, 2021 My P‘h D ¢ourse was not complctcd at time bccausc .
[, of Covid-19, After that '] sent apphcatmn for’ Ex Pa}astan leave without pay but
. the leave is st:ul not aa.nct:oncd Now I completcd my Ph.D Deégree and ] want to , )
* : ‘take tharge ' : Ll
i - ; oL .
.: :
] g '
i i
! ’ ‘ R =
M & o ’ . . : i , - . '
: P - . C ch!,:!-’t_cmly Yours’. e
RLN : . *a ; -
.; : . . + g ! . ,
g i bl . s ) ’
I I 4‘ . -~ . ’
' ) : i
I _ Dr Shahid Khan .- - _
fo N L.ecturcr an Islamiyat ©
P - *G'SS.C Peshawar
P . Daie,20.06.2022 .
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CHARGE SHEET
’- P ' I, Dr. Shahzad Khan iBangash, . Ch:cl’ ‘Sccretary, ~ Khyber
i
i

i 'E’nkhxunkh\m. as Campetlent Authority; hereby Lhargc you, Mr. Shahid Khan, .
{I.ccmrcr in lslnmwm,, Govt. Superior Science Collcgc. Peshawar s 1'0“0"-’q
B- 17] at Govt,

s : That you while posted as; Leeturer in ‘Islamiyat |
the - following

!l! .' ' Supcrlqh Science College; Peshawar ‘committed .
' twcgulacttlcq - - ' . - . 4

: i. Thnt you were gmnlcd Study Lcavc l'or {461 days on hall

i : a'veral,c pay w.c.l 01.04.2017 to 01,04,2021 for pursuing Ph. D.-

. :uudlcs at University of Sains, Malaysia and upon expiry- of
fca\'e, you didn't report for duty

s‘
il. Th.tt you alsa. applicd for E‘c-P'\qutan leave without pay w.e.f

: . Q‘z 04.2021 to 01.04.2022, which was reccived to D:recroral.c ‘
' : oT Higher Education on’ 03.08.2021, wlthout. requisite "

: cIOulmcnts requircd for extension in leave.
ff:p
. T'hal. this- failure led to remalmng absent from your duty for
Smore than'.a, year thereby wasting precious time of the
*‘siudc.ms : »

5 : f 2
! : :.2 By rcaq‘o,n of the above, you appear to be ‘guilty of mlsconduct under
rulc 03 of the: Khyber Pakhtunkhwn Government Servants (El‘ﬁcxency aqd
Discipline) Rulcs, 201] and have rendéred yourself liable to' all or any of the
pcnalttcs spccﬂ'cd l.'l'l. ‘rule 4 of the rules ibid. .

-t N .

8 . You: aré . therefore, rcquurcd to submtt your written defence within
'!"; n duys of l:he rccelpt of this Charge Sheet to the inquiry officer/ inquiry
. commtuee as tl*}c.icage may be. :

a . Your- wnttcn defence, if any, should reach the inquiry officer/

inquiry commnttgg w;thm the spcmﬁcd period, I'mlmg ‘which it shall be presumed
that you have 56 clcl'cncc to put. in ‘and in that case" ex-parte action shall be

| taken agamst yﬁu
.5 : lnbmatc wvhether you de-;lre to be heard in pers

'.‘.:

i 6. A statement of allegations is cncloscd ’

i L ot s.. :: 1‘ '-ll'

\ . i\. -

; ~ (Dr.;ShaliZad angash)

- SHEES Chief Secrethry,

T ISP L ' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

bl |
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rakhtunkhwa, as

i ncls/ omissions,

y

A
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d
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1, ;.
W
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ves

it

1
2. F@)‘r-

10! the above 8

i

‘3. -
provisions of t

A :

: Khan, Lecturer i[
_ rendered himsclf;

Govt. Scrvants (Efficiency and

i

i. ' “fThat hc was granted Stud

4
7102.04.2021 to 0} 04.2022,"which was rece
' 'of Higher Education on 03.08.2021,

-t
RN

"5 more than a

3 <
8 ?

jlegations, an inqui

: following, is cbxif{stit

The ffnquir)' officer/inquiry
Ke ibid rules, provi
accused, "'recorggi '
orde#, recommendat
thé accused. ;'
. _ Tﬁ%:“accuscd an
shall join thc‘,,;;.t

. officer/ inquiry;fcbmmit_tee. .
: . o :
L} .:-{
RS i )
ot S N
P

»

2 (%) . a5
’ T ’ A’V‘\A __ O/ r/'
; DISCIPLINARY ACTION ) g |
L Df-,";? Shahznd Khan Bangash, _--Chicf Sccretal'yrg_:_ K(hyb?"l_‘
“Competent Autharity, am of, the opinion that Mr. Shahid *
Scicnce College, - Peshawal hos

Govt. -Supcrior
linblc ‘to be proceeded against, as he com
i}'-’ithi:"\ the meaning of rulc 03 of the Khy
1 ) Discipline) Rules, 2011

NT OF ALLEGATIONS

¥ Islnimiyat,

h

mitted the following
ber pakhturikhwa

e
el

.:§TATEME

days on half
pursuing Ph.D
cpiry of ~

y Leave for 1461
01.04.2021 for

“.gw_cr'ngc pay w.c.f 01.04.2017 to
Malaysia and upon’ expi

“Studies at University of Sains,
eave, he didn’t report for duty.
o :

That hc applicd for Ex-Pakistan  lcave

A
without pay w.e.f
jved to Dircctorate

without requisite

¥,

. documents required for cxtension in jeave.

g absent from his duty for

re led to [cmélinin
time of the

; That this [ailu
year thercby wasting precious

" students.

said accused with refercnce

quiry against the
consisting of the

ry officer/inquiry committee,
a) of the ibid rules.

the .purpose of in

uted under rule 1001}

committee shall, in accordance, with the
dc rcasonable opportunity of hearing to the
Kke. within sixty days of the receipt of this
hment or other appropriate action against

”

its findings and ‘ma
jons as to punis
13

ive of thc-dgpa:tmcnt
fked by the inquiry

d a well conversant representa
on th¢ datc, time and plac

roceedings
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE —

I, Dr.Shahzad Khan Bangash, . Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, as Competent Authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby serve
you, Mr. Shahid Khan, Lecturer in Islamiyat {BS-17), Govt. Superior Science

College, Peshawar as follows:

1. (i) that consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted
against you by the inquiry officer Mr. Najeed Ullah, Deputy
$ecretary Environment Dcpan:ment for which you were givop
‘opportunity of hearing vide communication No. DS-
III/FE&WD/ Mlsc-lnqulry dated:31-10-2022.

(i) 'on going through thc findings and recommendations of the
lngunry Officer, the material on record and other connected
: papers including your defence before the Inquiry Officer.

:I__sam satisfied that you have committed the following
acts/omissions specified in rule-3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
' Government Servants {Efficicncy and Discipline) Rules, 2011:-
!
- fa) misconduct;
.. {b) habitually absenting yourself from duty twithout prior

than fourteen déys of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no
defence to put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall be taken against

you. _
S. A copy of the findings of the inquiry officer is en

&

---"‘
\!

D,
i)

. " approval of leave;
2. As d: ;‘esult thereof, 1, as Competent Authority, have tentatively
decided to impnsé upon you the penalty of y _ _M;P{Q/
- ‘under ruje-4 of t.he said rules. ‘ 4
3. You are, thercfore, required 1o show cause as to why the aloresaid
pcnalty should no,t be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you dcsire

. to be heard in pcrson ‘ _/
4. If no Ircply to this notice is received within -_-!.:en days or not more




_ lof major penalty of “removal from service” on him, |

e Aveag g B

"' - ol R f\ ..

- GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
- "HIGHER EDUCATION; ARCHIVES &
.. LIBRARIES.DEPARTMENT

A l Dated Peshawar the 10t July, 2023

NOTIFICATION

{- .
]

1N0.50(C-1) jHEL 712-1 7 G2Z/Iihanic .WHER;EAS . Mr. Shahid Khan, Lectursr in

(BS-17), Gm}emment Superior ‘Science ‘Coﬂege,sPeshawar was proceeded against .‘
under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gowvt. Servants (fgmciéncy&'oisr:ipnn'e) Rules, 2011.

2. - AND WHEREAS the Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa being competent .
duthority served the accused officer with Show Cause |Noticé, tentatively proposing imposition

Islamiyat

3, - AND WH,EREAS the Competent Autﬁo ?‘ty,_upbn" Jrecelpt of the repiy to show
'? :

Cause notice submitted by the accused officer, under Rule-15 of the Rules ibid, appointad
M. Tariq Salam Marwat (PAS B5-19), Additonai Secretary (Staff), Chief Secretary Office t
lai‘ford him opportunity of personal hearing on his beha[f. o |

AND WHEREAS the Hearlng Officer pl’tf-:r .hf?:wiﬁg emmihed-the.ﬁhargfs,

-év‘idence_ on record and explanation of the accused ofﬁ_cer has recommended con'ﬁnﬁatior. of

éhe majcr penally “Removal from service”, ' ; . _ ‘ :
§  NOW THEREFORE, the Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa being competent
authority after having cnnsideréd‘the‘ charges,'evideﬁ:'ce on record, the explanatioh 't:*:f the
accused officer and in exercise of powers under Rule 14(5) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govr, -

‘éemants (Efficiency & Discipline} Ruiés, .2011 is. plfeaé:ed to confirm major penalty of
iRemoval from service” upon Mr, Shahld Khan, Lect@urer in Iélamiyat (BS-17), Government’

'. Si{}perfor Science College, Peshawar.

ENDST: NO, B DATE EVEN.,

B : . o | -Sd- .
| - . 1 SECRETARY -
_ , .o Y H};GHER‘EDUCATTON'DEPARTMENT :

. Copy forwardad to the:- _ _ ;

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, PES)’IEWBI’. S
<, 2. Director Higher Education, Khyber Pakhmnkhwp, Peshawar, -
3. Director-IT, HEMIS Cel, Higher Education Depdrtmen- Peshawsr. . w©
|~ 4. Principal, Government Superior Science College, Pesh-iwar, &

. 5. Mr. Shahid Khan, Lecturer in Islamiyat (BS-17)) Govemment Superior Jcience _
- College, Peshawar. S —

.| -8 PStoSecretafy Higher Edycation Department. I L

| 7. Master File \}/ ' S
I Q)
PR 4

"
\ ¢
J“ll\-

}

4«7 M,_. ] :'(ABDULWALIKHAN)'.': R
9 : ES-in . -

. SECTION OFFICER (COLLEG

Y
4 t M




‘-—'NO'TIFICATION ‘._‘... . H)‘)\g 65 ""..'“‘-" — T -

- imposition of ma]or penalty of “Removal from Service” upon the accused ofF cer. The. -

~ -
[ -

. T "8 PSto Secretary ngher Educaaon Department

. )’ AR —~— — - __;-". - r[:ir:

GOW. OF KHYEER PAKHTUNKHWA
" *HIGHER EDUCATION ARCHIVES &

o H_LIBRARI“ES DE‘PA‘RTMFNT

e,

‘. N Dated Peshawar the 31SI ]anuarv 224

S L,

NO.SO(C- II)[HEDIlz_LOZZIShahId WHEREAS Mrs Shahid Khan Lectur.
Islamiyat (BS-17) Government-Supener Scrence CoHege Peshawar was proceeded agaunqt
- :under the Khyber*Pai;h"thun‘khwa Govt. Servants (Eff' iciéncy & Discipline) Rules, 2011
2 AND WHEREAS _ the. Competent Au‘trm?fﬁty (Chier Secrétary, Khjiye

Pakhtunkhwa) served the' aecused“off cer wrth Show Cause -Notice, tentatlvely prOp")‘-‘l!‘L

—

penalty was accordmgly |mposed on..the*accusea officer wd’”fﬁls“deparf ent’s N”T:F caf' ion nr
— - ZevenNo: dated 10.07. 2023

3. AND WHEREAS Mr Shahid- Khan;_ subrmtted departrnental -appeal to -the .

- —
——_ o .

appeﬂate autherlty (Chlef M‘mster ‘Khyber-Pakhtun!Zhwa) for settlng adde the order of -
penalty/exoneratlon of the charges Ieveled aga:nst hlm vand penalty lmposecl upon hlm IJ\, it

—~— -— L -
- -

cCompetent Athhorlty .~ TN e T

-

T -4 T T NOW THEREFORE the Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa being Apputliie

T
Authonty after ha\nng consrdered_the‘Deparrmentau Appeal of’ the Iecturer m_exercnsc Gi.ti e

—

—powers under Riule- 17(2)(b)" of tﬁe 'Khyber Pakhtankhwa Gevt Seivants (Effi ciefity &
Discipling) Rules, 2011, is pleased to set aside the earlier order rssued vide this. Departn Cin s

AP N
notifi catuon of euen No dated*lOW—lﬂZB—and—EXONERATE Mr Shahid Khan Lec‘curer in_

——

= Is1am1yat (BS 17), Govt Superlor Science Coﬂege, Peshawar from the charges Ieveled an
- Te—. . .

him. - . « - - T . . . ]
- — - ~— T - -~ -t ~ - . - -

= —_ - ol &~ . - - - — -_— . S— N
- . - - -~ - - ..,-. - - -

ST = im oo 7T SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNK |
HIGHER EDUGATION DEPARTMENT . .

ENDST NO. & DATE EVEN.‘ et~ N =T E

- "

-~

=T~ Topy forwarded To-the:-

1. Accountant General, Khyber.Pakhtankhwa Peshawar.- ~
~ T~ Director Higher- Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhiwa; Peshawar. ~-. it~
- - --3 Director, RegronalDurectorafe of Higher Educatlon Hazara at Abbottabad
) 4, Deputy Director-IT, HEMIS Cell, Higher Education Department Peshawar.
5. Pnncnpal Government Superior Science College, pesawar T
T~ _- ... Printipal. GDG Nath:agah“ Abbottabad.

7. Mr. Shahid Khan, Lecturer in Isiamlyat (BS- 17).Governmen

-

College, Peshawar - e A "

——

peyior Science .

- -

- \5 r;;' 9 Master-Flle T .
. ) o ) "“-j. - ""‘""": - _::_-__ - ‘-‘-7-{/_,7'—}1 ';:.:
(ABDUL WALI KHAN)
. SECEPN OFFICER (COLLEGES-I7) -

— o~ N — o
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GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION ARCHIVES &
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the March 18, 2024

NOTIFICATION .

NO.SO(C-II)/HED/12-1 d In continuation of this department’s
notification of No.SQ(C-II)/HED/12-1/2022/Shahid dated 31.01.2024, the beriod of
absence w.e.f 10.07.2023 to 31.01.2024 is hereby declared as Extra Ordiqary Leave
(without pay) in respect of Mr. Shahid Khan, Lecturer in Islamiyat (BS-17), Govt.
Superior Sciences College, Peshawar presently working at Govt. Degrele College, Natlhla
Gali, Abbottabad under Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981.

/ Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Higher Education Department
ENDST: NO. & DATE EVEN. ’
Copy forvarded to the:
Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Director Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Director, Regional Directorate of Higher Education Hazara, Abbottabad.

Director-IT {(HEMIS Cell), Higher Education Department.
Principal, Govt. Degree College, Nathlagall, Abbottabad.

Principal, Govt. Superior Sciences College, Peshawar.
District Accounts Officer, Abbottabad.
Lecturer concerned. )
Master File.
| X

(ABDUL WALI KHAN)
Sectlon Officer (Colleges-11)

(‘?‘70 S/’L@Lt
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ERVICES TRIBUNAL

Hervice Appeni No. 3-33'57 12023

Shahid Khan Ex-Lecturer Islamiat (BPS 17) S/o Qazi Fazal- E—Rahrm R/o Su]man
Khel, Qamabad, KB_]OI'I Bara, District Khyber .

vomrsssnnw Appellant

L4

VERSUS C
_1 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through _ Chief Sccretary at Civil-
- Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

;’z. Ghiaf Sécretiry Bhyber Paklitunkhwa at Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. -

3. Secretary Higher Education, Archives & Libraries Department at Civil
Sccretanat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

4. Secretary Establishment Department,’ ar Civil .S‘ecretanat Khyber
! Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ) :

|
5 Director B’:gher Education, .K‘hyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
e .Respondents

Appeal w/s 4 of the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa Services Tnbunal
ct -1974 against _the impugned otification
g]IHEDII2-1I2022[Shahldl4588-21 dated 10-01-2023 of the
Office of Secretary ngher Edugation Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa wherebx the Appellant ' has been ﬂlegallg'
removed from his Service and Departmental Apgeal dated:
03-08-2023 of the Appellant has not heen decided fnspite of
laps of statutory period, Hence the mstant Service Appeal.

Respectfully Sheweth

1. That the Appellant is'a naturally born bona-ﬁde citizen of Islamic Republic ' j
of Pakistan and hails ﬁ'om a respectable faxmly 5

2. That after going through the mandatorﬂy reqmred selection pmcess the
appellant got inducted into servxce as lecturer in Islamiat (BPS-I’I) years

back.

3, That after getnng onto the rolls of this prestigious departent the Appellant
' remained the most professional and pragmatic fellow on the fleet of ;-ﬂ ST,




. . ST
N 4. Thati m order to pursue Higher Educatmn, thc Appellant apphed for and got
: f* ‘admitted in Ph.D class/course in Malaysia- *As for achieving the purpase of
" his noble cause, the Appellant applied. for ex-Palastan leave . from

01/04/2017 to 01/04/2021(4 years) which was granted to the Appellant and >
thus by availing the same, the Appellant et for l;dalaysm in connection with o
his study leave for acquiring his Ph.D vide Notlﬁcauon Nov SO (College-II) -
) HED/13- 5/2013 dated:28/03/2017. (Copy of Ledve Nohﬁcahon No. SO
(Citliged ) FRR/IAAANIA dneed AR/OAANT in annaxed a8 ‘anneRura .
" A") : . ] ' S

" e
. - , LT
« A

5. That the Appellant started courses for Ph.D, but as the wholc world was
© envisaged a global pandemic in the shape of Covid-19, which not.only took
" the lives of many millions people across the world, but had virtually halted
. the very life and its activities of every living human beings across the world,
wherever he was and whatever the status of any human, but noné could
 escape the attack and its tremendous impact on humans. That this pandemic

caused much distress, havoc and devastatior in every body life. It destroyed
[ the business, professlonal services and above ait ft caused much havoe 1 o -

- lives of student's weather, it was a school gomg ¢hild or university student‘or
.. ascholar Research. The same is the case of the Appellant who had gone.
.- Malaysia for study of his Pb.D courses, t.hat he was hit by pandemic and its.
repercussion, That because of the aforementioned pandemic of Covid-19, the

study of the Appellant was distubed upto a great extent and the normal

. tenure for Ph.D was prognasticatedly prolonged from 4 to 5 years, where in
o the Appellant had no fault or rather could not. control the happening of the

- eventuality, that was formidable been envisaged by the Appellant.

6. That the Appellant in order to validate his leave, the Appellant moved an
application for sanctioning of his Ex-post facto Ex-Pakistan leave of 1 year
from 02/04/2021 to 19/06/2023.(Copies of Application for extension of
leave & official documents are annexed as annexure "B, B- to B-V'")

“°7." That as the Appellant could not complete his Ph:D in 4 years, so in order to
complete his Ph.D the Appeliant remained over there for coming oneyear
and got completed his Ph.D, where after.the Appellant come back to . -
Pakistan and submitted his arrival report on 20/06/2022. (Copy of Arrival
report is Annexed as Annexure “C")

8. That the respondent illegally and unlawful.ly 1ssued\chﬂ:gc sheet, statement
. of allegation and show cause potice is utter violation of law, Rule and

Regulation. (Copies of charge sheet, statement of allegation & shaw
.- cause notice are annexed as annexure_“D to D-II"} .

9. That even otherwise when the Ph.D .of the Appellant got completed, the
Appellant rushed- back to homeland and even submitted arrival report
'il:stantly, so at no juncture nelther the Appellant remained lethargm nor

4. e
L] . d . Ve
~ o, .. ! 13 W,
" ] Siky 2
~1, LLTI va L .




'g’ .

there is any malicious or malafide exists on part of the Appellant, nor his

absence was due to any dubious reasons or without any reasons but even
then was condemned and on the one hand his application Ex-post facto
sanction for Bx-Pakistan leave was tumn dowﬂ, but as well as the removed
from service without any justification- vide impugned Notification No.

SO&C-I1)/HED!12—1I2022IShah1d/458891 dated.10/07/2023 of the office
Higher Education Department. (Copy of impugned order No. SO(C-

11)/HED/12-1/2022/Shahid/458891 dated.10/07/2023 is annexed as
annexure "E") '

10. That the appellant submitted a,departmental appeal on 03/08/2023 against
the impugned order. Despite of laps of statutory‘period the respondents
shelved the appeal of the appeliant. (Copy of Departmental appeal is
annexed as annexure “E”)

.11, That feeling aggrieved from the above mennoned cpisode, the grievances

thiat Gomme 10 existande haviog oo othér reiedy available and forum to be
addressed at, the petitioner approached this Hon’ble Tribunal for recognition

and enforcement of his due rights upon the following grounds inter alia:-

:GROUNDS:

A. That inspite being a genuine case and inspite of stark fact that the delay in
Ph.D course was due to Covid-19 which was certainly beyond the control of
; the Appellaqt', was condemned for no wrong done:

B. That even-otherwise Ex-post facto sanction in such like scenario is pmvxded
f ‘under the Jaw and thus no one can be condemned or victimized if cogent
reason is prowdecL

C. That no mandatory instrument as followed .and adopted by competent
authonty before imposing the major penalty and thus the very impugned
order of removal from service is wrong and ;llcgal_

D. That no proper inquiry was carried and conducted in the case of Appellant,
nor Appellant was extended any fair chance of defense and thus was
condemned unheard.

. - E. That no proper charge sheet, statement of alleganon or show cause notice
was ever served on the Appellant and thus impugned removal order is vo[p
and liable to be set aside,

F. That even no final show cause notice was issued to the appellant, therefore
the impugned Notification of removal from service is liable to be set aside.




N

f\ G, Tﬁﬂs fom énjila the mmn#aj ef Hervied erder ;q;w;pnm ﬂleaal and Lidble to
be set aside. ' . ‘

I '
* -\

H: That from every angle the Appellant is hable to bc re-mstatcd mto semce
: ~withaall back beneﬁts . o

1 That any other ground not rmsed here Thay gracmusly be alfowed at the time'
- of argume:nts . L

»

It is therefore most humbly prayed on acceprance of the iusta;:_; '
.. service appeal, the impugned Notification, No. SO(C-11)/HED/12-
© 1/2022/Shahid/4588-91.dated 10/07/2023 of the office of Secretary Higher
+ Education Department KEhyber Pakhtunkhwa, nlay kindly be set aside and
by damg so the appellant be remstated into service w:th alI back benefits.

'Any other relief, which this 'LAug,us! Tribunal - dcems. fit and -

appropriate, may also be awarded in the favor of the Appellant.

T?crqu;gh" -

J -~
. . _ aghir Iqbal Gulbela :
{Advocate Supreme Court - " . Advocate High Court, -
;Paklstan. . . Pe's_havsf\ar

_ That as per mformatlon of mY, client, o' such service appeal has been moved
by the Appell ant prior to this ones,

ATE.
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Service Appeal ] No. 2338/2073 titled ‘Shahld Kh versus® Governmem of Khyber . ~ <~
rPakhumkhwa lhlough Chief Secretary at Civil Secr etariat;; Khybe: Pakhtunkhwq
« . Peshawar and: others’ . . . .
ORDER - S e T SR
e 07" May, 2024 Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Leamed "'co‘unsel for the.app‘ellgm .
oz present. Mr. bohnab Khan Lecturer alonowath ‘Mr. Asuf Masood Ali - :
{/; ( Z Shah, Deputy Dlsulct Attomey for the respondents prcsent i
i: i, 2. Leamed'counsel for the appéllant produ(:edQCOpy_of- No’li’ﬁcaiio’n
AN ‘
s | “
. e dated 31 January, 2024 and stated that gncvancr of the appell'lm has .
» been redresscd and for the purpose of arrears, he. would agam, ‘lppl oach
= the épprppriate ibu"um.:‘Dispésed ot'.ﬁccqrd_ingly. Consngn. o -
5. 0 P onozmced in open court>at Peshawm and given under, our
hands ar.'d seal of the Tr:buna! on this 07" day of May, 2024, [
(Muhamrfad A bar _a[ﬁ"‘ L (.Kallim Arshad Khan) T
Member (Executwe) : o ; Chairman’ ' ' |
* Kersu .-I'qun‘ . T . r:
1 A""TF ‘ i . . ‘ . 2 . ‘ -
/ . o "'_?. "_-v . .
N \\n-urqqﬁ 7 ’ . . ’
T Kb Pakhtuwhs R ) * ‘ -
Nyl il aal ' e
Prebace I ' : - : o \
: : - ‘Date of Pi , NV
. e
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From:
) SHAHID KHAN
Lecturer, Islamic Education,
Govt. Degree College Nathiagali, Abbottabad
Contact; +92-332-5574477 E-mail: qazishahidkhan6(@gmail.com
To:

The Directorate of Higher Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

Subject: Request for Issuance of Back Benefits {10/07/2023 to 31/01/2024)

1

Respected Sir, .

[ am writing to formally request a response to the reference letter No. 7345 dated 17/05/2024,
regarding the issuance of back benefits for the period of 10/07/2023 to 31/01/2024.

Enclosed with this letter is an attested copy of the judgment of the honorable Supreme Court of
Pakistan in C.P No. 517-L, 1019-L, 1232-L, of 2016 and 1229-L of 2017, decided on 28/04/2021
and reported in S C M R 2021 Reg. 262. This document serves as a ready reference for your kind
consideration. (APPENDIX-01). '

Thank you for your attention to this matter. [ am available to provide any further information you
may require.

- Sincerely,

\t\f"d /’-
SHAHID KHAN Dated June 25, 2024
Lecturer, Islamic Education,

Mo



mailto:qazishahjdkhan6@gmail.com

2w

_I._:_,_mR_EcTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION . *

»
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ¢l 13
Rano Garhi, Peshawar iy, o

Tel # 091-9214417 1 9330496

o Emak- dhekpkpeshPgmall.com Facebookcomidhekppeshawar Twitter.comidhekppeshawar

Wmmzmmu Khan/tebamiyat  Dated ruhawdn_}eJ_;}'-—/m*

. I S |
| To
The Sccretary
Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
ligher Education Department, Peshawar.
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR _ISSUANCE OF BACK BENEFITS W.E.F
10.07.2023 TO 31.01.2024.
Respected Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose
herewith a sclf-cxplanatory application along with attested copics of judgments of
Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan reccived [rom Principal, Govt; Degree
Collcge, Nathiagali, Abbottabad in rcspect of Mr. Shahid Khan, lecturcr in
Islamiyat stating thercin that major penalty of Remaval from Scrvice was imposcd
upon the lecturer vide notification dated 16.07.2023 (F/A). l.ater on, the major
pcnalty was set aside and the kclurer concerned was Iixoncrated from the
charges leveled against him vide notification dated 31 .01.2024 (F/B). The lecturer
has joined his duties w.c.f 01.02.2024 at Govi; Degree Collcge, Nathiagali,
Abbottabad {F/C). The lecturcr concerned requested for back bencfits in the

- intervening period w.e.f 10.07.2023 to 31.01.2024, which was dcclared as Exira

Ordinary Leave [without pay) by the compctent authority, vide notilication dated
18.03.2024 (F/D).

Now, thc leclurer conceraed has again requesied lor back
bencfits for the period w.c.f 10.07.2023 to 31.01.2024 by rclying on judgments of
Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan, which may be considered as per rules,
plkase.

(Gokeas Iaaoe)

| DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMEN
Endst; No. __3_63 l / 0} c T)

Copy of the above is forwarded (o the:-

1. Principal, Govt; Degree Collepge, Nathiagali, Abboltabad with reference 10
his letter No, 6672 dated 25.06.2024 for information.

Vﬁ(f;/ 57/%
gg- mnzc'roa: % |E Tmnjiuuzun
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GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES &
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

No.SO(C—H}HED!lZ-UZOZG!ShaNd Khan

/725
Dated Peshawvar the July 18, 2024
To '
The Director,
Higher Education, ¥iyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar,

Subject: REQUEST FOR ISSUEANCE OF BACK BENEFITS W.E.F 10-07- |
| 2023 1O 31-01-2024
I am directed to refor to your letter No. 3670/CA-11/Estt Branc/A-

12/Shahid Khan/ [stamiyat on the subject noted above and to state that Extra-
. Ondinacy Leave (without pay) in favour of Mr. Shahid Khan, Lecturer in Isiamiyat

/hW([; [WQ 'R -07- 2.:‘)41

(SULAIMAN AMMAD)
SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES-IT)

/;’H’MMV{'\ IB-¢7-2. 3,

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES-1) J
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